Secured Creditor, the Physical Possession of which have been taken by the Authorised 
Officer of State Bank of India, the Secured Creditor, will be sold on “As is Where is, As 
is What is and Whatever there is” basis on 14.01.2026, for recovery of  Rs. 
10,53,76,497=45 (Rupees Ten Crores Fifty-Three lacs Seventy Six Thousand Four 
Hundred Ninety Seven and Paise Forty Five only) as on 06.11.2025 + interest thereon 
and incidental expenses, costs, charges etc., due to the State Bank of India, Secured 
Creditor, from the Borrower. 

1) M/s. Sri Kalyan Chakravarty Rice Mill, Conts: Sri K Venkateswara Rao & Others,